legal process services vendor to serve process in child support cases; and, 

WHEREAS, the Finance and Purchasing Department solicited formal written bids on 

Request for Proposals No. 25-051, for the furnishing of legal process services for use by 

the Family Support Division; and, 

WHEREAS, a total of three hundred and twelve (312) notifications were distributed and one 

(1) response meeting specifications was received, from the following:

VENDOR 
D&B Legal Services 
Prairie Village, KS 

and, 

WHEREAS, following evaluation of the bids submitted, the Interim Finance and Purchasing